FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT:

Tiffanie Keck Communications & Public Relations Rep. 717.215.4778 keckt@belco.org



Wendy Marshall, VP Retail Operations, Named a 2023 Central Penn Business Journal Woman of Influence

HARRISBURG, PA (MAY 30, 2023) – The *Central Penn Business Journal* announces its 2023 Women of Influence honorees and recognizes Wendy Marshall, Vice President of Retail Operations for Belco Community Credit Union.

A member of the Senior Leadership Team, Marshall oversees Belco's 15-branch network in a seven-county physical footprint. With 83 direct and indirect reports, she also leads the Branch Operations team, which supports the branches.

"Wendy's passion for better banking and leading Belco's Retail Operations with confidence is only second to the investments she makes in her team and keeping our members' interests top of mind," says Amey Sgrignoli, President & CEO of Belco Community Credit Union. "With a positive outlook and a drive to succeed, Wendy works tirelessly to position both our members and our teams to thrive. She is truly a Belco influencer!"

Serving in a newly created role, Marshall has been a member of the Belco team since December 2021. She quickly distinguished herself as a leader who women in business want to connect with and follow. She is a Harrisburg Rotarian involved in the New Member Initiative, is active with Lancaster YWCA, particularly the Race Against Racism, and is a Leadership Harrisburg Executive Leadership Series graduate, becoming an even stronger mentor.

A gifted athlete, Marshall enjoys golf, endurance sports, specifically running, cycling, and swimming. She feels the physical and mental discipline they require makes her a stronger leader. She participates regularly in triathlons, half marathons, and 5ks. "The discipline of training callouses the mind and has shaped my body, mind, and soul. It's made me a better mother and a stronger leader," says Marshall.

What is a woman of influence? "A woman of influence leads with integrity and emotional intelligence, is compassionate, takes initiative, strives to inspire, and lifts people up in her circles and beyond. She is a genuine and intentional difference-maker living her best life. She is humble, yet confident in her strengths and aware of the impact she makes on others," says Marshall. "Most of all, a woman of influence leads with an open mind and open heart. My first and greatest role is being Mom to my daughter."

Marshall Honored as CPBJ Woman of Influence Page 2 of 2

The Women of Influence Awards honor high-achieving women for their career accomplishments and impact in their community. These women are selected based on their professional experience, community involvement, and commitment to mentoring. Chosen from hundreds of executive women in the mid-state, the honorees were selected by the publisher and editors of the *Central Penn Business Journal*.

"The 2023 Women of Influence inspire those around them to be their best through their actions, their words, and their deeds. They mentor and grow other strong women," says Suzanne Fischer-Huettner, managing director of the *Central Penn Business Journal*/Bridge Tower Media. "The Circle of Excellence honorees are trailblazers who encourage other Central Pennsylvania women to follow their dreams and passions. We at the *Central Penn Business Journal* congratulate all the honorees."

About Belco Community Credit Union

Belco Community Credit Union is a full-service financial institution offering checking, savings, loan, investment, and small business products and services. Established in 1939 to serve employees of Bell Telephone Company in Harrisburg, PA, Belco became a community-chartered credit union in July 2005, opening membership to businesses and individuals who live, work, worship, or attend school in Adams, Cumberland, Dauphin, Lancaster, Lebanon, Perry, or York counties. Belco has more than 75,000 members and \$935 million in assets, 15 branches, numerous ATM/ITM locations, and 24-hour account access through mobile, online, and telephone banking. For more information, visit www.belco.org or call (800) 642-4482.

###